IR Receiver
ASSP
ATA2525
Preliminary
 Rev. 4854B–AUTO–05/05
Features
• No External Components Except PIN Diode
• Supply-voltage Range: 4.5V to 5.5V

11. Pad Layout
Figure 11-1. Pad Layout (DDW or TSSOP8)
10. Ordering Information
Extended Type Number D(3) Type
ATA2525P1.xx(1)-yyy(2) 1493 Standard type: high data rate
ATA2525P3.xx(1)-yyy(2) 980 Lamp type: enhanced suppression of disturbances, secure data transmission
ATA2525P5.xx(1)-yyy(2) 730 Noise type: best suppression of disturbances, low data rate
Table 11-1. Pin Description
Symbol Function
OUT Data output
VS Supply voltage
GND GND
IN Input pin diode
Zapping f0 adjust
Versioning type adjust
GND IN
OUT
ZappingVS
ATA2525
Versioning
 10
4854B–AUTO–05/05
ATA2525 [Preliminary]
 Printed on recycled paper.
4854B–AUTO–05/05
© Atmel Corporation 2005. All rights reserved. Atmel®, logo and combinations thereof, Everywhere You Are® and others, are registered trade-
marks or trademarks of Atmel Corporation or its subsidiaries. Other terms and product names may be trademarks of others.